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PG 92-228

ADMINISTRATIVE

On the indicated dates, the listed sources were instructed by
the named Special Agents to direct their attentions to

ascertalning as accurately as possible the sources, structure,
and uses of SAMUEL MANNARINO's finances:

SOURCE

PG-545-C SA
PG-612-C SA
PG-615-C SA

et ]

PCI ALFRED SA
MAESTRO

PCI CAMILLE SA
NAFFAH

PCI ] SA

AGENT
RICHARD GORDON DOUCE
RICHARD GORDON DOUCE
THOMAS G. FORSYTH, III

THOMAS G. FORSYTH, III

RICHARD GORDON DOUCE
THOMAS G. FORSYTH, III

THOMAS G. FORSYTH, III

INFORMANTS

DATE
11/16/60
11/10/60
11/1/60
11/15/60
11/16/60

11/15/60

11/6/60

OTHER 4

The symbols assigned in rerep are being carried over to the

same informants in this report where applicable.

INFORMANT
PG T-3 1s PG-615-C
PG T-7 is PG-545-C
PG T-9 1s PG-612-C

PG T-22 is PCI WILLIAM DOBKIN,
Pittsburgh, Pa., who furnished 1nformation

to SA JOHN S, PORTELLA on 9/26/60
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