This document is made available through the declassification efforts and research of John Greenewald, Jr., creator of:

The Black Vault



The Black Vault is the largest online Freedom of Information Act (FOIA) document clearinghouse in the world. The research efforts here are responsible for the declassification of hundreds of thousands of pages released by the U.S. Government & Military.

Discover the Truth at: http://www.theblackvault.com

Date:

5/28/201

Agency Information

AGENCY:

FBI

HQ

RECORD NUMBER:

124-10216-10411

RECORD SERIES:

AGENCY FILE NUMBER:

92-2918-92, 93

Document Information

ORIGINATOR:

FBI

FROM:

FORSYTH, THOMAS G. III

TO:

DIRECTOR, FBI

TITLE:

DATE:

12/13/1960

PAGES:

13

SUBJECTS:

SMO, ASSOC, ARREST, PERSONAL HISTORY, BKG,

CRIMINAL'ACT, B/F INT, TRA

DOCUMENT TYPE:

PAPER, TEXTUAL DOCUMENT

CLASSIFICATION:

RESTRICTIONS:

4

CURRENT STATUS:

Redact

DATE OF LAST REVIEW:

08/27/1998

Unclassified

OPENING CRITERIA:

INDEFINITE

COMMENTS:

INC MEMO

ADMINISTRATIVE

On the indicated dates, the listed sources were instructed by the named Special Agents to direct their attentions to ascertaining as accurately as possible the sources, structure, and uses of SAMUEL MANNARINO's finances:

SOURCE	AGENT	DATE
PG-545-C	SA RICHARD GORDON DOUCE	11/16/60
PG-612-C	SA RICHARD GORDON DOUCE	11/10/60
PG-615-C	SA THOMAS G. FORSYTH, III	11/1/60
PCI	SA THOMAS G. FORSYTH, III	11/15/60
PCI ALFRED MAESTRO	SA RICHARD GORDON DOUCE	11/16/60
PCI CAMILLE NAFFAH	SA THOMAS G. FORSYTH, III	11/15/60
PCI	SA THOMAS G. FORSYTH, III	11/6/60
5 E 100 CC	, 20 7 1. 66 666	OTHER

OTHER 4

INFORMANTS

The symbols assigned in rerep are being carried over to the same informants in this report where applicable.

INFORMANT

PG T-3 is PG-615-C

PG T-7 is PG-545-C

PG T-9 is PG-612-C

PG T-22 is PCI WILLIAM DOBKIN, Pittsburgh, Pa., who furnished information to SA JOHN S. PORTELLA on 9/26/60.

- B* -

COVER PAGE